

AMENDMENT #6

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSSB 45(FIN)

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

Page 7, lines 6 - 7:

Delete "**an electronic smoking product, including a closed-system electronic smoking product**"

Insert "**(A) a closed-system electronic smoking product;**

(B) a vapor product sold as part of an open-system electronic smoking product;

(C) a vapor product sold separately from a closed- or open-system electronic smoking product"

Page 7, lines 23 - 26:

Delete all material and insert:

"(c) In this section,

(1) "closed-system electronic smoking product" means a nonrefillable electronic smoking product;

(2) "open-system electronic smoking product" means a refillable electronic smoking product."

Page 8, line 9:

Delete "**solely**"

Page 8, line 11:

Delete "**only**"

1 Page 12, line 24, following "a":

2 Insert "(i)"

4 Page 12, lines 27 - 28:

5 Delete "a substance intended to be aerosolized or vaporized during use of the device"

6 Insert "(ii) vapor product"

8 Page 12, line 29:

9 Delete "battery or battery charger"

10 Insert "(i) battery, battery charger, or mouthpiece"

12 Page 12, following line 30:

13 Insert a new sub-subparagraph to read:

14 "(ii) cartridge, pod, tank, or similar container when sold

15 empty;"

17 Page 12, line 31, following "AS 11.81.900(b)":

18 Insert ";

19 (8) "vapor product" means a substance intended to be aerosolized or
20 vaporized during the use of an electronic smoking product"

22 Page 18, line 3:

23 Delete "July 1"

24 Insert "January 1"